Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Assignment Recordation Service Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent 06 - 15 - 2004 and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 102766316 Attorney Docket No. 118476 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Α. Name of conveying parties: Hiromi YAGUCHI YOSHINO KOGYOSHO CO., LTD. Tomohiko ISHIZUKA 2-6, OJIMA 3-CHOME Daisuke UESUGI KOTO-KU, TOKYO 136-8531 **JAPAN** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. ☐Yes 🛛 No \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other_ Execution Date: (All) January 21, 2004 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (All) January 21, 4. 2004 Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s)_ Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. 150500) OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Address: Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument Date: January 29, 2004 Biliff Relation No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 015445 FRAME: 0410

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)		YAGUCHI		(5)			
		(2)	Tomohil	ko ISHIZU	JKA				
	Insert Name(s) of		Daiguko	e UESUGI		(7)		a	
	Inventor(s)	(4)	Darsuk	= UESUG1				a	ına
			In or good an ed, the gn, trans	considerati d valuable undersigne sfer and se	on of the considera d agree(s t over to	sum o tions p	f one dolla aid to each assign, and	er (\$1.00) a of the unde d hereby do	and er- es
	nsert Name f Assignee	(9)	Voshir	no Kogyos	tho Co	T + A			
(10) I	nsert Address	• •						406 0704	
0.	f Assignee	(10)	2-0,	J]IMa 3-C	лоше, к	OTO-K	u, Tokyo	136-8531	<u>.</u> Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(11) Ir	nsert Identifi-	(11)	Method	for pro	ducing	bottl	e-shaped	containe	r
C.	ation, such as itle, Case Numb	er <u>mai</u>	nly mad	de of pol				te resin	
OI CE	r Foreign Appli ation Number	_	∍ No	3476)			
	:	Pacer	ic in the	ourced Sta	ites of Am	ve) exe erica	cuted an ar	pplication f	or
Si	nsert Date of igning of oplication	(12)	on	ary 21, 20	004	·			
(13) Al	lternative lentification	(12)	II C	14					
£c	or filed oplications	(13)	Januar	ry 21, 2004	riai Numb 4	er			
2) interfet thereof going f which m Convent to obta to the to issue or any of the ent not exe on this to compo	em necessary. The undersign rence which may and to coopera forward with such the undersign may be necessarion for Protect The undersign in or confirm be assignee. The undersign and all be divisional, contire interest he cute, any agree The undersign assignment any ly with the rule document.	red agree be decl to with interied agree of the control of the con	e(s) to eared concerned ared concerned concern	execute all serning this gree in ever all a with claim all reperty erform all xamination cize(s) and the United and that he to the rewith s) the firm cation which states Pate	papers ness applicatery way possible or propers amiliafirmatia a grant of the control of the con	ecessarion or sible in docum ovision ar agrave act of a va s) the resultithe saithey hay have accessariademar	y in connect continuation obtaining the continuation of the sements. It is which may lid United Commission of from said Assignee ve) full rinot executing the polygon of the polygon desire the polygon of the polygon o	tion with a property of the states pate of Paten dapplication, as Assign ght to conveted, and with the state of the state	ny ond ct al ry nt ts on eee ee eer on
In undersi	witness where gned name(s).	eof, ex	ecuted by	y the unde	ersigned				
Date			Inventor		Hiromi			(SEA	
	1/21/2004	Name of	Inventor		Fomohik		hiyuka	(SRA	L)
						Zles	ugi	(SRA	L)
Date		Name of	Inventor	·		- <u> </u>		(SRA)	L)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SEA	L)
Date		Name of	Inventor					(SRA	
ate		Name of	Inventor	-				(SEA)	- -
ate		Name of	Inventor					(SEA)	•
Thi J.S.A. (Defore a	is assignment sh (b) a U.S. Cons at least two wit	ould pro sul if o tnesses	eferably butside t who also	be signed b he U.S.A. sign here:	efore: (a If neit)) a Not ner, th	ary Public nen it shou	if within the	ne ed
ate <u>01</u>	/21/2004	Witness		Jataliro	Chasa	er .			
ate 01	/21/2004	Witness		Hiroshi	Flemter	m'			_

RECORDED: 01/29/2004

PATENT REEL: 015445 FRAME: 0411